Power Transmission & Distribution
Circuit Switcher
Type CPV2
72.5 - 245kV
2
Siemens CPV2 Circuit Switchers
Siemens Type CPV2 (Circuit Protector Vertical) circuit
switchers are ideal for applications that require 3 cycle

Carrying
Capability
Closing
and
Latching
Capability
Rated
Short
Circuit
Current
at Rated
Max kV
Dimensional Data
Ratings Chart
kV Rating 72.5 121 145 170 245 72.5 121 145 170 245 72.5 121 145 170 245
CPV2-72.5-20 69.0 72.5 1.0 160 350 1200 thru 3000 20,000 3 20,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-72.5-25 69.0 72.5 1.0 160 350 1200 thru 3000 25,000 3 25,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-72.5-31.5 69.0 72.5 1.0 160 350 1200 thru 3000 31,500 3 31,500 40,000 108,000
CPV2-72.5-40 69.0 72.5 1.0 160 350 1200 thru 3000 40,000 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-121-20 115 121 1.0 260 550 1200 thru 3000 20,000 3 20,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-121-25 115 121 1.0 260 550 1200 thru 3000 25,000 3 25,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-121-31.5 115 121 1.0 260 550 1200 thru 3000 31,500 3 31,500 40,000 108,000
CPV2-121-40 115 121 1.0 260 550 1200 thru 3000 40,000 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-145-20 138 145 1.0 310 650 1200 thru 3000 20,000 3 20,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-145-25 138 145 1.0 310 650 1200 thru 3000 25,000 3 25,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-145-31.5 138 145 1.0 310 650 1200 thru 3000 31,500 3 31,500 40,000 108,000
CPV2-145-40 138 145 1.0 310 650 1200 thru 3000 40,000 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-170-20 161 170 1.0 365 750 1200 thru 3000 20,000 3 20,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-170-25 161 170 1.0 365 750 1200 thru 3000 25,000 3 25,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-170-31.5 161 170 1.0 365 750 1200 thru 3000 31,500 3 31,500 40,000 108,000
CPV2-170-40 161 170 1.0 365 750 1200 thru 3000 40,000 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-245-20 230 245 1.0 425 900 1200 thru 3000 20,000 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-245-25 230 245 1.0 425 900 1200 thru 3000 25,000 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-245-31.5 230 245 1.0 425 900 1200 thru 3000 31,500 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
CPV2-245-40 230 245 1.0 425 900 1200 thru 3000 40,000 3 40,000 40,000 108,000
Internal kV BIL 350 550 650 750 900 350 550 650 750 900 350 550 650 750 900
Insulator kV 72.5 121 145 170 245 72.5 121 145 170 245 72.5 121 145 170 245
Phase Spacing 48 84 102 110 48 84 102 110 48 84 102 110
 84 102 120 -- 84 102 120 -- 84 102 120 --